
RESCIN 
DEC 03 1986 

THREE m m m TRIBES 

Resolution # 86--£*04~C 

RESOLUTION OF THE BOVERNING BODY OF 
THE THREE AFFILIfiTED TRIBES OF THE 

FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION 

HESCIN 
OEC03 mn 

WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian ReoraaniBpy|;o^H^ftTEfr THIBLS 
June la, 1934, and the authority under said ftctj and 

WHEREAS, The Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes generally 
authorises and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in 
activities on behalf of and in the interest of the welfare and 
benefit of the Tribes and Tribal members? and 

WHEREAS, Article VI, Section 5(b) of the Constitution of the Three 
Affiliated Tribes specifically authorizes and empowers the 
Tribal Business Council to administer any funds within the 
exclusive control of the Tribes; and 

WHEREAS, The Tv^ibal Business Council has reviewed the FY19Q7 income 
projections as prepared by the BIA Agency Office - New Town 
offices and 

WHEREAS, The Tribal Business Council accepts these projections for 
Docket Funds? 

the 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Tribal Business Council hereby 
approves,the FY19Q7 Docket Funds Budget, a true and correct copy 
of which is attached hereto and made part thereof. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Docket C/D funds for FmHA Land in the 
amount of *£'&, 600 be held in the current Investment account and 
remain in this account until the 
funds upon specific request in a 

Tribe decides to draw these 
future year. 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

ndersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the 
Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby 
certify that the Tribal Business Council is composed of 11 
membev^s of whom 7 constitutes a quorum, _2̂  were present at a 
/^0Vj£^/ meeting thereof duly called, noticed, convened, and held 
on the .^z^clay of ^f^i^flf^ff/^ 1986; that the foregoing Resolution 
was duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative vote of _/_ 
members, _0_ membev^s opposed, £}__ membev^s abstained, [l_ members 
not voting, and that said Resolution has not been rescinded or 
amended in any way. 

Dated th 

ATTEST! 

i s i ^ 2 r c i a y of StPmmSeT^, 1 986, 

Seci ' retary, T* 

2. \kuju. 
Chairman!\Tribal Business Council 

. ^ 

file:///kuju


Resolutiori # 86~£04~C 
Dated September £9, 1986 

THREE PlFFILIflTED TRIBES 
TRIBAL BUSINESS COUNCIL 
FY1987 Docket BUDGET 

Docket 

C/D 

Docket-C/D 

Docket-F 

Docket-Gs 
100% 
75"/. 

Docket--Gs 
Lit igat ion 

PV"*OB\"*«km 

Scholarships ( 3« 
Cornrn un i t y De ve 1 (35. 
FmHfl Land (14. 
Tribal Pidmiri- <4a. 

Insurance 
Principal 

0) 
0) 
0) 
0) 

* 

* 

* 

190,000 

IS,000 

800,000 
600,000 

fimouwt 

5, 700 
66,500 

0 

70,000 
12,000 
9, £00 

« 1S3,400 

G/81~L 

Wake Fund 

Land Purchase 
Business Dev. 
Wake Fund 
Scho1arsh i ps 
Sen i or Citizens 
Communicat ions 
Alcoholism 
Child Welfare 

(30. 0) 
(£0. 0) 
(10. 0) 
(10,0) 

>(10, 0) 
( 7.5) 
( 7.5) 
( 5.0) 

$ 

* 

18, 

180, 
1£0, 
60, 
60, 
60, 
45, 
45, 

_-30^ 

000 

000 
000 
000 
000 
000 
000 
000 
000 

• 18,000 

* SOO,000 



Resolution # 
Dated September 

S6-£04-C 
29, 19e& 

Litination Funds: 
Legal Dept. 
Garrison Project 
Hobbs,Strauss 
Program Overages 

* 159,000.00 
50,000.00 
10, 000, 00 
O A *̂  i "̂  "7 1 

4 S43| 313ii 31 
lEB 1 ^ IBS Sfi ^ Iffi ^ % Bit Iffi fi91^ 

NOTES These litigation funds have been received by the Tribe. 
The budget is included to disclose the full Docket funds 
available and budgeted for in FY 1987. 


